## AMENDMENT NO. THREE TO CONTRACT NO. 34116

34116

RE:	Change	Order 7	Three	of ITE	FS	15-	151, (	Contract	No.	34116	for	cons	tructi	on	of an	above-
	ground	_		fuel	site	at	West	Police	Sub	station	at	the	City	of	Long	Beach
	(POFM1	6000027	)													

April 7, 2017

This Amendment to Contract No. 34116 is made and entered as of August 12, 2016, by and between the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Fleming Environmental, Inc.

Contract No. **34116** is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. The term has no change.	
X 2. \$37,123.66 has been added for a total ("not to e	exceed") amount of \$718,429.30
3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.	
4. The price for certain items shall be increased incorporated herein by this reference.	as shown on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and
5. The price for certain items shall be decreased incorporated herein by this reference.	as shown on Exhibit "C", which is attached hereto and
6. The discount offered to the City is increased by	<u> </u>
7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B this reference, are hereby deleted from the Con	", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by ntract.
8. The locations identified on Exhibit "B", which reference, are hereby added to the Contract.	h is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other	required information are attached as Addendum No. 1.
Except as expressly amended above, all terms and cand remain in full force and effect. Executed with all above.	
Attach Notary if Out-	of-State Contractor
CONTRACTOR:	
(Signature)	(Signature)
Terry L. Fleming Jr.	Terry L. Fleming Jr.
(Print / Type Name)	(Print / Type Name)
President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer (circle one)	President / Vice President Secretary Treasurer (circle one)
THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:	
By: City Manager	Approved as to form: CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
Assistant City Manager	Ву: ///
	Deputy

EXECUTED PURSUANT TO SECTION 301 OF THE CITY CHARTER.

## RIDER

To be attached to and form a part of Performance & Lab	oor & Materi	ial	_ Bond, No.	764	6989
dated the 2nd day of November 2015 issued	d by				
Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland			as Sut	ety, o	n behalf of
Fleming Environmental, Inc.				•	
					•
in the penal sum of Six Hundred Eighty One Thousand Th					······
Dollars (\$ 681,305.64 ), and in favor of City of Long	Beach, Ca	lifornia, a	<u>municipal co</u>	rpora	<u>tion</u>
In consideration of the premium charged for the attached bond, i follows:	t is hereby ag	reed that th	e attached bon	d be a	mended as
Bond Contract has been amended from \$681,305.	.64 to \$718,	429.30			
			····		
				<del></del>	
Provided, However, that the attached bond shall be subject to herein expressly modified, and further that the liability of the Si	all its agreen urety under th	nents, limita ne attached l	ations and con- oond and the a	ditions ttached	except as
amended by this rider shall not be cumulative.					
This rider shall become effective as of the 2nd	day of	Novemb	ər <u> </u>	<del></del> , ;-	2015
APPROVED AS TO ECRAA	day of _	April			2017
<u> </u>				<b>,</b>	
CHARLES PARKIN City Attorney				.1	
iy					
MONICA J. KILAITA DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY	Flen	nina Erkir	onmental, In	C.	
ATTEST:	C. married and the control of the co				**************************************
	By	for Shares man			transaction of the second
PRINCIPAL		erry L.	Fleming 3	r.,	President
	Fidelity	and Dep	osit Compan	y of N	/laryland
ACCEPTED:		14/	1 10		
126M	Ву/_	MM	4 2001	V	
GEN90004ZZ1001f	Kinn	A. Slone		A 44	
GD17700-12210011		171. 010/10		, Altor	ney-in-Fact

EXECUTED PURSUANT TO SECTION 301 OF THE CITY CHARTER,

## ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of New York, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Maryland, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND a corporation of the State of Maryland (herein collectively called the "Companies"), by MICHAEL BOND, Vice President, in pursuance of authority granted by Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof, do hereby nominate, constitute, and appoint Ted E. ADAMSON, Lynn A. SLONE and Richard L. WELLS, all of Brea, California, EACH its true and lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at its office in New York, New York, the regularly elected officers of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., and the regularly elected officers of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at its office in Owings Mills. Maryland, in their own proper persons.

The said Vice President does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President has hereunto subscribed his/her names and affixed the Corporate Seals of the said ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 7th day of June, A.D. 2016.

ATTEST:

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND







Lie D. Bairf

Secretary Eric D. Barnes Vice President Michael Bond

State of Maryland

County of Baltimore

On this 7th day of June, A.D. 2016, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, MICHAEL BOND, Vice President, and ERIC D. BARNES, Secretary, of the Companies, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and acknowledged the execution of same, and being by me duly sworn, deposeth and saith, that he/she is the said officer of the Company aforesaid, and that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies, and that the said Corporate Seals and the signature as such officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

Constance A. Dunn, Notary Public

Constance a. Dunn

My Commission Expires: July 9, 2019

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy or validity of that document. State of California County of Orange Jennifer Martin, Notary Public 4/6/17 \_\_\_\_\_ before me, \_\_\_\_\_ Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer personally appeared Terry L. Fleming Jr. Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true JENNIFER MARTIN and correct. Commission # 2062377 Notary Public - California Orange County WITNESS my hand and official seal. My Comm. Expires Apr 22, 2018 Signature Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Terry L. Fleming Jr. Signer's Name: □ Individual Individual □ Corporate Officer – Title(s):President Corporate Officer - Title(s):\_\_\_ □ Partner Partner □ Limited □ Limited RIGHT THUMBPRINT □ General General OF SIGNER OF SIGNER Attorney in Fact Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here Trustee Trustee Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator Other: \_ Other: \_\_\_ Signer is Representing: Signer is Representing: Fleming Environmental Inc.

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

	cate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.					
State of California	)					
County of Orange	)					
On April 6, 2017 before me,	Hope A. Conley, Notary Public ,					
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer					
	Lynn A. Slone					
posterially appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)					
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(x) whose name(x) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(x) on the instrument the person(x), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument.						
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.					
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.					
HOPE A. CONLEY Commission # 2135083 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Dec 23, 2019	Signature of Notary Public					
Place Notary Seal Above  OPTIONAL  Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or						
	is form to an unintended document.					
Description of Attached Document	Dagument Date:					
Title or Type of Document: Signer(s) Other Tr	Document Date:					
	ight redified Above,					
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:					
Signer's Name:  ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):					
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General					
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact					
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardían or Conservator					
Other:	☐ Other:Signer Is Representing:					
Signer Is Representing:	Signer is nepresenting:					